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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
35A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

HB 2366- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

010 Chair Greg Macpherson (EXHIBIT A)
013 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
019 Scott Pratt, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT B)
059 Chair Macpherson
061 Pratt
068 Chair Macpherson
070 Pratt
073 Chair Macpherson
074 Pratt
081 Chair Macpherson
35A 085 MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2366 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.



HB 2367- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

106
112
129
130
135
150
155
156
160
165
168

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Scott Pratt, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Greg Macpherson

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Pratt

Rep. Jeff Barker

Pratt

Chair Macpherson

Pratt

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2367 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the

CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2368- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

180
185
222
226
235
237
245
246
249
267
272
381
390
36A 014
027
035
046
047

36A 050
054

055

HB 2423- PUBLIC HEARING
062

078
081

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Scott Pratt, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Pratt

Rep. Bonamici

Pratt

Chair Greg Macpherson

Kalmanson

Pratt

Chair Macpherson

Jim Nass, Oregon Appellate Courts (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Macpherson

Nass

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Linda Flores

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Flores moves HB 2368 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the

CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Chair Greg Macpherson
Karen Berkowtiz, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F)



136 Chair Macpherson

140 Kyle Martin, Department of Justice, Business Activities Section
(EXHIBIT G)

149 Chair Macpherson

150 Martin

152 Kalmanson

154 Chair Macpherson

159 Rep. Linda Flores

164 Chair Macpherson

178 Berkowitz

181 Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

184 Berkowitz

191 Martin

193 Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:15 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2357, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2366, Written Testimony, Scott Pratt, 1p

HB 2367, Written Testimony, Scott Pratt, 1p

HB 2368, Written Testimony, Scott Pratt, 2pp

HB 2368, Written Testimony, Jim Nass, 3pp

HB 2423, Written Testimony, Karen Berkowitz, 4pp
HB 2423, Written Testimony, Kyle Martin, 3pp
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