HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 06, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 35-36

-

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2366 Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2367 Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2368 Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2423 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TADE #	COUNTED	DDIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUD IFOT MATTER
TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
35A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.
HB 2366- PUI	BLIC HEARING AND	WORK SESSION
	010	Chair Greg Macpherson (EXHIBIT A)
	013	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	019	Scott Pratt, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT B)
	059	Chair Macpherson
	061	Pratt
	068	Chair Macpherson
	070	Pratt
	073	Chair Macpherson
	074	Pratt
	081	Chair Macpherson
35A 085	MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2366 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.	
	VOTE: 9-0-0	
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2367- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

106	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
112	Scott Pratt, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT C)
129	Chair Greg Macpherson
130	Rep. Kevin Cameron
135	Pratt
150	Rep. Jeff Barker
155	Pratt
156	Chair Macpherson
160	Pratt
165	Chair Macpherson
168	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2367 to the floor with a
	DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the
	CONSENT CALENDAR.
	VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2368- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

<u>пб 2308- р U б</u>	DLIC HEAKING AND	WORK SESSION
	180	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	185	Scott Pratt, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT D)
	222	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	226	Pratt
	235	Rep. Bonamici
	237	Pratt
	245	Chair Greg Macpherson
	246	Kalmanson
	249	Pratt
	267	Chair Macpherson
	272	Jim Nass, Oregon Appellate Courts (EXHIBIT E)
	381	Chair Macpherson
	390	Nass
36A	014	Chair Macpherson
	027	Rep. Linda Flores
	035	Chair Macpherson
	046	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	047	Chair Macpherson
36A	050	Rep. Flores
	054	Chair Macpherson
	055	MOTION: Rep. Flores moves HB 2368 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2423- PUBLIC HEARING		
	062	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	078	Chair Greg Macpherson
	081	Karen Berkowtiz, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT F)

136	Chair Macpherson	
140	Kyle Martin, Department of Justice, Business Activities Section	
	(EXHIBIT G)	
149	Chair Macpherson	
150	Martin	
152	Kalmanson	
154	Chair Macpherson	
159	Rep. Linda Flores	
164	Chair Macpherson	
178	Berkowitz	
181	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici	
184	Berkowitz	
191	Martin	
193	Chair Macpherson	
	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:15 a.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2357, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p
- B. HB 2366, Written Testimony, Scott Pratt, 1p
- C. HB 2367, Written Testimony, Scott Pratt, 1p
- D. HB 2368, Written Testimony, Scott Pratt, 2pp
- E. HB 2368, Written Testimony, Jim Nass, 3pp
- F. HB 2423, Written Testimony, Karen Berkowitz, 4pp
- G. HB 2423, Written Testimony, Kyle Martin, 3pp